

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Norm Plumstead President & CEO normanp@myhonorbank.com 231.346.1814

## Honor Bank Promotes Cindy Ockert to Vice President, Commercial Lending

**Traverse City, July 23, 2024** – Honor Bank is happy to announce the promotion of Honor Bank Commercial Lender, Cindy Ockert, to Vice President. Cindy has worked for Honor Bank since 2006 in many different capacities, beginning as a part-time teller in 2006. After serving as a full-time teller for six years, she was promoted to Assistant Branch Manager and a couple years later, Assistant Vice President, Branch Manager. She moved into a commercial lending role in 2018. Outside of work, she is a very active community volunteer with the Traverse City Zonta Club and youth coach with several Kingsley area teams.

Honor Bank Senior Vice President and Chief Lending Officer, Al Zelinski, shared "we are grateful to have Cindy's professional commitment and passion for developing client relationships on our team. Thank you for the commitment to Honor Bank and our customers over many years. Congratulations!"

## **About Honor Bank**

Honor Bank has been serving businesses and people in northwest Michigan since 1917, with offices in Bear Lake, Benzonia, Buckley, Copemish, Honor, Lake Ann, Petoskey Loan Center, and three in Traverse City. For more information, visit <a href="mayben-maybe-mayb-maybe-mayb-maybe-mayb-maybe-maybe-maybe-maybe-mayb-mayb-mayb-mayb-mayb-may